

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6184/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2024 in WP No.13384/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

S. RAJESHWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.63086/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63087/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63084/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V Shyamonan, Adv.
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.
Ms. Tissy Annie Thomas, Adv.
M/s. Kmp Law Aor, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Ms. Larika Khandalwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. D Poornima, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Post this matter on 27.08.2024.**
- 2. Interim order to continue.**

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR